D-SUB CONNECTORS
307
D
-S
U
B
 C
O

◎ Flat Ribbon Cable
◎ �3.4mm holes or riveted insert nuts  available
Ordering Code ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
C D 9 1 2 5 P A 1  S  0 0 NH
① Series No.
② No. of Circuits: 09, 15, 25, 37
③ Connector Type: P = Plug
　　　　　　　　　S = Receptacle
④ Plating Option:A = Selective Gold flash over Nickel
*Optional plating available but MOQ requested
⑤ Insulator Color: 1 = Black
                              7 = Blue
⑥ Other Options:
S0 = Metal shell  with φ3.4mm holes with S/R (Standard)
S1 = Metal shell #4-40 UNC insert nuts with S/R
*Special options consult manufacturer
D-SUB CONNECTORS
321
D
-S
U
B
 C
O
N
N
E
C
TO
R
S
CDCD81 Series Stacked Right Angle DIP Solder D-Sub
◎ Mate with standard D-Sub
◎ With metal shell and solder tails
◎ Optional row spacing and position
◎ In various pin configuration
Ordering Code ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
C D 8  1 V 1 P P A A  C 0 NH
① Series No.
② Contacts configuration:
V1 =   9 to   9,   V2 = 15 to 15
V3 = 25 to 25,   V4 =   9 to 25
V5 = 25 to   9,   V6 = 25 to 15
V7 = 37 to 37
③ Connector Type: PP = Plug to plug
                                PS = Plug to receptacle
④ Plating Options: A = Selective Gold flash over Nickel
*Optional plating available but MOQ requested
⑤ Row Spacing: A: DIM.E = 15.88mm,  B: DIM.E = 19.05mm
                              C: DIM.E = 22.86mm
⑥ Other Options:
C = Riveted ground hooks with #4-40 UNC open (Standard)
S = Riveted ground hooks pre-loaded #4-40 UNC Hex screws
*Special options consult manufacturer
CF
D-SUB CONNECTORS
322
CD
D
-S
U
B
 C
O
N
N
E
C
TO
R
S
CD81 Series Stacked Right Angle DIP Solder D-Sub
◎ Mate with standard D-Sub

Plug Connector (C0/C1 Type) Receptacle Connector (C0/C1 Type)
Plug Connector (K0/K1 Type) Receptacle Connector (K0/K1 Type)
Ordering Code ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
C D 7  1 2  5 P 2 1  0  0 0 NH
① Series No.
②  No. of Circuits: 09, 15, 25, 37, 50
③ Connector Type: P = Plug (Male)
                                S = Receptacle (Female)
④ Plating Option: 2 = Gold flash over Nickel
*Optional plating available but MOQ requested
⑤ Insulator Color: 1 = Black
*Optional insulator color consult manufacturer
⑥ Other Options:
00 = Withφ3.0mm holes on shell (Standard)
A0 = Riveted #4-40 UNC Close nuts on Front shell
A1 = Riveted M3x0.5 Close nuts on Front shell
B0 = Riveted #4-40 UNC Open nuts on Front shell
B1 = Riveted M3x0.5 Open nuts on Front shell
C0 = Riveted #4-40 UNC Open nuts on Rear shell
C1 = Riveted M3x0.5 Open nuts on Rear shell
K0 = Riveted #4-40 UNC Open nuts on Rear shell
K1 = Riveted M3x0.5 Open nuts on Rear shell
*Special options consult manufacturer
D-SUB CONNECTORS
325
D
-S
U
B
 C
O
N
N
E
C
TO
R
S
CDCD72 Series Machined Contact Straight DIP Solder D-Sub
◎ Mate with standard D-Sub
◎ With metal shell and solder tails
◎ Riveted Hex nuts or hardware accessories options available
Plug Connector (00 Type) Receptacle Connector (00 Type)
Plug Connector (A0/A1 Type) Receptacle Connector (A0/A1 Type)
Plug Connector (B0/B1 Type) Receptacle Connector (B0/B1 Type)
D-SUB CONNECTORS
326
CD

5.8(.228)
CD72 Series Machined Contact Straight DIP Solder D-Sub
Ordering Code ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
C D 7  2 2  5 P 2 1  0  0 0 NH
① Series No.
②  No. of Circuits: 09, 15, 25, 37, 50
③ Connector Type: P = Plug (Male)
                                S = Receptacle (Female)
④ Plating Option: 2 = Gold flash over Nickel
*Optional plating available but MOQ requested
⑤ Insulator Color: 1 = Black
*Optional insulator color consult manufacturer
⑥ Other Options:
00 = With φ3.0mm holes on shell (Standard)
A0 = Riveted #4-40 UNC Close nuts on Front shell
A1 = Riveted M3x0.5 Close nuts on Front shell
B0 = Riveted #4-40 UNC Open nuts on Front shell
B1 = Riveted M3x0.5 Open nuts on Front shell
C0 = Riveted #4-40 UNC Open nuts on Rear shell
C1 = Riveted M3x0.5 Open nuts on Rear shell
D3 = Riveted #4-40 UNC Close ground stand-off on Rear shell
D4 = Riveted M3x0.5 Close ground stand-off on Rear shell
*Special options consult manufacturer
D-SUB CONNECTORS
327
D
-S
U
B
 C
O
N
N
E
C
TO
R
S
CDCD73 Series 8.10mm Footprint Right Angle DIP Solder D-Sub
◎ Machined contact with right angle solder tails
◎ Mate with standard D-Sub
◎ Metal shell and solder tails
◎ Riveted Hex nuts or hardware accessories options available
Plug Connector (00 Type) Receptacle Connector (00 Type)
Plug Connector (I0/I2 Type) Receptacle Connector (I0/I2   Type)
D-SUB CONNECTORS
328
CD
D
-S
U
B
 C
O
N
N
E
C
TO
R
S
CD73 Series 8.10mm Footprint Right Angle DIP Solder D-Sub
Ordering Code ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
C D 7  3 2  5 P 2 1  0  0 0 NH
① Series No.
②  No. of Circuits: 09, 15, 25, 37
③ Connector Type: P = Plug
                                S = Receptacle
④ Plating Option: 2 = Gold flash over Nickel
*Optional plating available but MOQ requested
⑤ Insulator Color: 1 = Black
⑥ Other Options:
00 =With φ3.0mm holes on shell (Standard)